Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Columbus Police Department: Donation Receipt
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to accept a donation of 215 Medical Pouches from MSN Healthcare Solutions for Patrol Officers.
INITIATED BY:	Columbus Police Department

Recommendation: Approval is requested to accept a donation of 215 Medical Pouches from MSN Healthcare Solutions for Patrol Officers.

Background: MSN Healthcare Solutions is a locally owned business that has been in existence in Columbus, Ga for 25 years. They are a medical billing company that has a heart for the Columbus Community and the Columbus Police Department. Their donation is a way to show their support for the community they love and the men and women that protect it.

Analysis: The Medical Pouches will contain the following:

SOF Tourniquet, Orange 4" OLAES modular bandage with Hemostatic HALO Seal IFAK Single Pack (1 Halo Seal) Kit Size -7 x 5 Operator IFAK-Pouch only (Black)

<u>Financial Considerations</u>: The medical pouches will be purchased out right from MSN Healthcare Solutions and donated to the Columbus Police Department.

<u>Legal Considerations:</u> No significant legal considerations.

Recommendation/Action: Approval is requested to accept the donation of 215 Medical Pouches for the Columbus Police Department.

A RESOLUTION

NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COLUMBUS POLICE DEPARTMENT TO ACCEPT A DONATION OF 215 MEDICAL POUCHES FOR THE COLUMBUS POLICE DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, the Columbus Police Department is requesting the acceptance of these donated medical pouches for the use within the Department; and,

WHEREAS, MSN HEALTH CARE SOLUTIONS donated 215 Medical Pouches to the Columbus Police Department, and,

WHEREAS, this generous donation expresses the corporate and civic involvement of our community with the Columbus Police Department; and,

WHEREAS the Columbus Police Department wishes to express their sincere thanks and gratitude for this display of support and generosity; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES:

That the Columbus Police Department is hereby authorized to accept these donated

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the of 2021 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of ten members of said Council.			
Councilor Allen voting	·		
Councilor Barnes voting			
Councilor Crabb voting			
Councilor Davis voting			
Councilor Garrett voting			
Councilor House voting	·		
Councilor Huff voting	·		
Councilor Thomas voting	·		
Councilor Tucker voting	·		
Councilor Woodson voting	·		

B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council